

RETOURNER LES SUBMISSION À :

National Contracting Services

REVISION 002 TO A

RÉVISION 002 À UNE

DEMANDE DE PRIX

Suite 720, 220 – 4th Avenue S.E.

RETURN BIDS TO:

Calgary, AB T2G 4X3

Bid Fax: 1-866-246-6893



Title - Sujet : Traffic Monitoring Services - Mountain National Parks Parks Canada Agency Bid Receiving Unit Solicitation No. - N° de l'invitation : Date : 5P420-19-0385/A February 28, 2020 Amendment No. - N° de modification : 002 Client Reference No. - N° de référence du client : n/a **REQUEST FOR QUOTATION** GETS Reference No. | N° de reference de SEAG : PW-20-00904191 Solicitation Closes - L'invitation Time Zone - Fuseau prend fin : horaire At - à : 14 :00 **MDT** On - le : March 10, 2020 F.O.B. - F.A.B. : Plant - Usine : Destination : Other - Autre : Address Enquiries to - Adresser toutes demande de renseignements à : Kirsten Sage Email Address - Courriel : Telephone No. -Fax No. -N° de N° de téléphone : télécopieur : 587-436-5795 1-866-246-6893 Kirsten.sage@canada.ca Destination of Goods, Services, and Construction - Destination des biens, services, et construction : See Herein TO BE COMPLETED BY THE BIDDER - À REMPLIR PAR LE SOUMISSIONNAIRE Vendor/ Firm Name - Nom du fournisseur/ de l'entrepreneur : Address - Adresse : Telephone No. - N° de telephone : Fax No. - N° de télécopieur : Name of person authorized to sign on behalf of the Vendor/Firm Nom de la personne autorisée a signer au nom du fournisseur/ de l'entrepreneur Signature : Date :

The referenced document is hereby revised; unless otherwise indicated, all other terms and conditions remain the same.

Ce document est par la présente révisé; sauf indication contraire, les modalités de demeurent les mêmes.

Issuing Office - Bureau de distribution :

Parks Canada Agency National Contracting Services Suite 720, 220 – 4th Avenue S.E. Calgary, AB T2G 4X3



Solicitation No. - N° de l'invitation : 5P420-19-0385/A

Amd. No. - N° de la modif. :

Contracting Authority - Autorité contractante : Kirsten Sage

Client Ref. No. - N° de réf. du client : n/a

Title – Titre : Traffic Monitoring Services – Mountain National Parks

Amendment 002

This amendment is raised to:

- A. Extend the solicitation deadline;
- B. Answer questions from bidders; and
- C. Amend Annex B Basis of Payment.

Bidders <u>MUST</u> submit their bids in accordance with the amended version of Annex B – Basis of Payment contained herein

A. Solicitation Closing Date

The closing date for solicitation 5P420-19-0385/A, titled "Traffic Monitoring Services – Mountain National Parks", is extended from March 03, 2020 at 14:00 MST until March 10, 2020 at 14:00 MDT.

If you have already submitted your bid, you are invited to send us your revisions, where necessary, by fax to 1-866-246-6893. Please indicate the solicitation number on all correspondence.

B. Questions and Answers

Q1. The response to A4 on Solicitation Amendment 01 lead us to reach out to the supplier to source parts/pricing for the 3 units. Please see their response highlighted below:

Thank you for your email. Both the 3031 and the M660 are legacy Clearview Intelligence (formerly Golden River Traffic/Clearview Traffic Ltd.) products that were discontinued some years ago. As such, we no long support repairs of these products ourselves, or stock spares.

Our 8-loop M680 is the direct replacement for the M660.

Where do we get parts for the 3031, and is it acceptable to PCA that the M660 (that require repair) be changed to M680 models (provided)?

A1. PCA currently has 13 spare 3031 counters. If a counter cannot be repaired with available parts, it will be replaced with one of the spares. The current available replacement counter for the 3031 is the M680.

Replacement of the M660 to the M680 model has already been identified in Annex B – Basis of Payment section 1.5, 2.5, 3.5, and 4.5. Annex B – Basis of Payment is amended below to remove sections 1.5.4, 2.5.4, 3.5.4 and 4.5.4 for the M660 Classifier.

Please note that as per Annex A – Statement of Work, section 3.1.1, the contractor must have experience with the operation and maintenance of these specific ATRs. Since these are dated units, they require calibration to function efficiently.

C. Amend Annex B – Basis of Payment

 Under Annex B – Basis of Payment, delete section 1.5 Firm Unit Price(s) for As and When Requested Services in its entirety and replace it with the following:

INSERT

1.5 Firm Unit Price(s) for As and When Requested Services

In consideration of the Contractor completing all of its obligations under the Contract, the Contractor will be paid firm unit price(s) in Canadian funds <u>for all costs</u>, including but not limited to all professional, technical, and administrative fees and costs as required to fulfill the requirements of *Annex A* – *Statement of Work* as defined.

ltem No.	Item Description	Quantity (Q)	Unit Price (UP)	Extended Total(s) (Q x UP)
1.5.1	Two loop site installation (see section 4.5)	1	\$	\$
1.5.2	Four loop site installation (see section 4.5)	1	\$	\$
1.5.3	Eight loop site installation (see section 4.5)	1	\$	\$
1.5.4	Upgrade of Golden River M660 Classifier or GR3031 Volumetric infrastructure to Clearview Intelligence M680 Classifier	2	\$	\$
E	Combined Estimated Total Firm Unit Price(s) As and When Requested Work (excluding applicable tax)			\$

 Under Annex B – Basis of Payment, delete section 2.5 Firm Unit Price(s) for As and When Requested Services in its entirety and replace it with the following:

INSERT

2.5 Firm Unit Price(s) for As and When Requested Services

In consideration of the Contractor completing all of its obligations under the Contract, the Contractor will be paid firm unit price(s) in Canadian funds <u>for all costs</u>, including but not limited to all professional, technical, and administrative fees and costs as required to fulfill the requirements of *Annex A* – *Statement of Work* as defined.

ltem No.	Item Description	Quantity (Q)	Unit Price (UP)	Extended Total(s) (Q x UP)
2.5.1	Two loop site installation (see section 4.5)	1	\$	\$
2.5.2	Four loop site installation (see section 4.5)	1	\$	\$
2.5.3	Eight loop site installation (see section 4.5)	1	\$	\$
2.5.4	Upgrade of Golden River M660 Classifier or GR3031 Volumetric infrastructure to Clearview Intelligence M680 Classifier	2	\$	\$
к	Combined Estimated Total Firm Unit Price(s) As and When Requested Work (excluding applicable tax)			\$

Solicitation No N° de l'invitation :	Amd. No N° de la modif. :	Contracting Authority - Autorité contractante :
5P420-19-0385/A	002	Kirsten Sage
Client Ref. No N° de réf. du client : n/a	Title – Titre : Traffic Monitoring Services – Mou	ntain National Parks

 Under Annex B – Basis of Payment, delete section 3.5 Firm Unit Price(s) for As and When Requested Services in its entirety and replace it with the following:

INSERT

3.5 Firm Unit Price(s) for As and When Requested Services

In consideration of the Contractor completing all of its obligations under the Contract, the Contractor will be paid firm unit price(s) in Canadian funds <u>for all costs</u>, including but not limited to all professional, technical, and administrative fees and costs as required to fulfill the requirements of *Annex A* – *Statement of Work* as defined.

ltem No.	Item Description	Quantity (Q)	Unit Price (UP)	Extended Total(s) (Q x UP)
3.5.1	Two loop site installation (see section 4.5)	1	\$	\$
3.5.2	Four loop site installation (see section 4.5)	1	\$	\$
3.5.3	Eight loop site installation (see section 4.5)	1	\$	\$
3.5.4	Upgrade of Golden River M660 Classifier or GR3031 Volumetric infrastructure to Clearview Intelligence M680 Classifier	2	\$	\$
Q	Combined Estimated Total Firm Unit Price(s) As and When Requested Work (excluding applicable tax)			\$

 Under Annex B – Basis of Payment, delete section 4.5 Firm Unit Price(s) for As and When Requested Services in its entirety and replace it with the following:

<u>INSERT</u>

4.5 Firm Unit Price(s) for As and When Requested Services

In consideration of the Contractor completing all of its obligations under the Contract, the Contractor will be paid firm unit price(s) in Canadian funds <u>for all costs</u>, including but not limited to all professional, technical, and administrative fees and costs as required to fulfill the requirements of *Annex A* – *Statement of Work* as defined.

ltem No.	Item Description	Quantity (Q)	Unit Price (UP)	Extended Total(s) (Q x UP)
4.5.1	Two loop site installation (see section 4.5)	1	\$	\$
4.5.2	Four loop site installation (see section 4.5)	1	\$	\$
4.5.3	Eight loop site installation (see section 4.5)	1	\$	\$

Solicitation No N° de l'invitation :	Amd. No N° de la modif. :	Contracting Authority - Autorité contractante :
5P420-19-0385/A	002	Kirsten Sage
Client Ref. No N° de réf. du client : n/a	Title – Titre : Traffic Monitoring Services – Mou	untain National Parks

4.5.4	Upgrade of Golden River M660 Classifier or GR3031 Volumetric infrastructure to Clearview Intelligence M680 Classifier Combined Estimated	2 d Total Firm	\$ Unit Price(s)	\$
w	As and When Requested Work (excluding applicable tax)		\$	

ALL OTHER TERMS & CONDITIONS REMAIN UNCHANGED